



Diversity

18 March 2022

Request for Information

Thank you for your request received on 24 February in which you asked:

I was hoping you could provide me with the following information as permitted under the Freedom of Information Act:

- 1. The current number of employees who are responsible solely or predominantly for diversity issues in your organisations (e.g. Diversity Officers, Inclusions Officers, etc., or those whose roles are mainly deal with similar responsibilities).*
- 2. The total sum spent on the salaries of such roles.*
- 3. The average salary and salary range of such roles.*

Please find our response to your questions below

- 1. The current number of employees who are responsible solely or predominantly for diversity issues in your organisations (e.g. Diversity Officers, Inclusions Officers, etc., or those whose roles are mainly deal with similar responsibilities).*

There are 2 employees who are responsible solely or predominantly for diversity issues in the Commission.

The Commission also employs a Head of Diversity and Inclusion and Recruitment but the role is split 50/50 between Diversity and Recruitment, so we have not included it within scope of this request.

- 2. The total sum spent on the salaries of such roles.*

The total spend on salaries to the Senedd Commission is £96,083.75

Senedd Cymru
Bae Caerdydd
Caerdydd, CF99 1SN

Welsh Parliament
Cardiff Bay
Cardiff, CF99 1SN
Ffôn/Tel: 0300 200 6224

E-bost/Email: Ceisiadau-gwybodaeth@senedd.cymru
Information-request@senedd.wales

3. *The average salary and salary range of such roles.*

The average salary and salary range of such roles is as follows:

Average salary is £35,463.50

Salary range is:

£32,458.00
£34,172.00
£35,864.00
£39,360.00

Average salary is: £27,243.25

Salary range is:

£25,263.00
£26,121.00
£27,271.00
£30,318.00

Yours sincerely

Buddug Saer
Freedom of Information Manager
Welsh Parliament

Your request has been considered according to the principles set out in the **Code of Practice on Public Access to Information**. If you have any questions regarding this response please contact me. If you feel you have cause for complaint, please follow the guidance below.

Cause for concern or complaint with your FOI response?

If you are dissatisfied with the Welsh Parliament's handling of your request, you can request an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this response. Requests for an internal review should be addressed to the Freedom of Information Manager at:

Information-request@senedd.wales or in writing to

Welsh Parliament
Governance and Assurance
Cardiff Bay
Cardiff
CF99 1SN